Surveyor Round ASSIGNM	NT (Office)	11001:55pm
Menman Thelma choo of	8M0 Date/Time: 10/1	011001221
Estimated Cost:	Bill to:	
To Inspect Vehicle No: SIZ 589	Insured: FRH 8	P312G .
at Workshop m/s Mova Auto M		3892 9776 >311
of BIK 1008 BK+ Merch Fane	# 01-04	
Policy No: DIZMTM (01002135	Claim No: CMTD 1804 34	15
Sum Insured:	Excess:	10/2018
Make of Veh:	D.O.A. 05	10/2018
(Client's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS	H.O.D. Endorsem	ent.
Date/Time 2-Olpm@101018 Person Contacted	1111	9
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate	2	
SIZ 589P - NBA/INCIR	18099/4 100	A: 5/10/2018
15/10/18 Send preli revised vi	neri men	
2>10/18 Final fig \$4347.54 CF	d 378.50 1699 Confirm	ed by email

Brinne Jam

30	122	0	NU	V	П	U.3	No.	г
FX	ODA	V.	1.9.1	3	9.1	Let	1	Ł.

From: Date: 12-(0-2018	Veh No.	SLZ 58	SP Yr	Regn: 701 F	AVR
Estimated Cost:		and the second second second		ixi / Prime Mover	1
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck	/ Trailer or			
To Inspect Vehicle No. SLZ 569P	Make:	M 122114	voTE 1.20	U DO ATU	198
at Workshop m/s Novu	Colour	GREG	A/C.	Insured / Std	/NI/NA
of BIL 1008 Bulit Murah Lare 3 #	UI-Ou Sp.Reading	1.0	T/Ra	adio: Insured / Sto	ANI/NA
Insured	Eng/No:	1/			
Policy No.	C/No:	TMITAN	E12298	2410	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond:	Good / Pair Poo		0	
Sum Insured: Excess:		order / Jammed /		or	
(Client's Record)		order / Jammed /			
Make of Veh:		/ F/Rim / STD			
	Tyre Size:	F:	185/65	RŚ	
(Policy Condition)		R:			
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN /	17.30	S / LIZA / MIC /	OHTSU / PIR / SU	JMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YO		,	NENTAL	
Bal, or Market Value.	Front		Rei		
IDAC Accident Rport: - Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	5 "	nm R/E		mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	,	ım L/B	al. 5	mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 65		D.0	12/10/	18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held		mous (Br		7
Latin Comm.		-		/ U/C / Rooftop	or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN	e a comment		RAMA 0/3	·	
Date: Person Contacted:	1.51.00000000			ture affected due	to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction					
RECEIVED 2	not 2018			(h)	monto
RECEIVED		24		-/-/)	
				19	110/2018
•				, ,	1 1
3.0					
		1.			
Date/Time: File Pass 107 : Prelli. Report	Days Of Re	epair: H	5		
; Final Report	Resurvey	No. of Trip:	I Su	irvey Fee:	
Date/Time. File Return to?	-		Tra	ensportation	
2) 3>10- typist Ad	h-man-d	e Insp (\$	)	S+RSSI	250
	Same and	erview (\$	) P	hotos	10
Report Format: Merimen	Ted	ch. Invs (\$	) 0	thers	
Lump Sum / 1.B.I: (\$ 4347 · 54	LJ: We	ekend (\$	)		.,
				TOTAL	260

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

05 Oct 2018 10 Oct 2018 10 Oct 2018 New Assi	
05 Oct 2018 13:55 13:55 Cancel Ca	ignment

Ma	oin I	Reference	Claim Details		Documents	S	how All		
CLAIM SUBI	FOLDER DETAILS								
Insured:	MUHAMMAD QU	THAM BIN ABDL MUTALIB	, ID: S9305606Z						
Main Claimant:	LEE HAK SOON,	LEE HAK SOON, ID: S1497089D							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLZ589P Date of Loss: 05/10/2018 11:00 - :59 [5 Months and 14 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]					an Yr)]			
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / CMTD180	4345	Policy/Cover Note No.:	D17MTMC0	1002135 (Third P	arty Only)			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	FBH8312G		Policy No. (Claimant):						
(Allow day)			Excess:						
Repairer:	Mova Automotiv 62723892/64763	ve Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah) B 333	lk 1008, #01-04/06/08/94,	Bukit Merah	Lane 3, 159722	Bukit Merah - Tel:			
Handling Insurer:		ce Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ				4681]			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consu	Iltants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	5256-3561 [Final Rpt	due 19/10	/2018]				
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	MUHAMMAD KHIR	RZAIM BIN ABDUL KARIM (),	NRIC: S8739029B, Tel:	+65825719	32				
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RECEIVE	D			V	iew All Compose	e Case Ma		
There are no	mail for this case.								
ALL ASSOC	CIATED TASKS			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complet		
Due Date	Priority Typ	e Task Group Subje	ect Handler Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created On	Done		

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 50 Raffles Place Paya Ubi Industrial Park #05-01/06, Singapore Land Tower Singapore 408933 Singapore 048623 Date: 15 Oct 2018 Thelma Choo Attn: **Preliminary Advice** Insured Vehicle No : FBH8312G : 05/10/2018 : SLZ589P Accident Date TP Vehicle No : 10/10/2018 Assignment Date : NISSAN NOTE Est. Duration of Repair : 4.00 Date of Inspection : 12/10/2018 : MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD (BUKIT MERAH) Inspection At BLK 1008, #01-04/06/08/94, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 SINGAPORE 159722 Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident. 5.253.04 :S\$ Repairer's Estimate (Gross) :S\$ 4,113.26 Revised Amount :S\$ 134.28 Check Items (Estimated) :S\$ 4,247.54 Total :S\$ Lump Sum Repair **Total Loss Consideration** :S\$ New for Old Value Pre-Accident Value :S\$ COE / PARF Rebate :S\$ :S\$ Salvage Value :S\$ Margin for Repair Remarks The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation. The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck. (X)

Other comments: Vehicle survey on "Without Prejudice" basis.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 8. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/10/2018 14:12
Date Of Accident	05/10/2018 11:15
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG LOWER DELTA ROAD TOWARDS SENTOSA
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLZ589P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LEE HAK SOON
NRIC No	S1497089D
Email Address	GINBOBCOM@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96908070
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96908070
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	NOTE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	DRIVING GRAB
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5099986254
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LEE HAK SOON
NRIC No	S1497089D
Date Of Birth	13/11/1961
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	09/07/1985
Driving Experience	33 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96908070
Fax Number	

OTHERS-96908070

GINBOBCOM@GMAIL.COM

Address BLK 101 BUKIT PURMEI ROAD

#02-24

Postcode 090101

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

8

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

31

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBH8312G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD KHIRZAIM BIN ABDUL KARIM

NRIC/Passport Number

S8739029B

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN8235X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centro established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- R. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ["GIA"] may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all incurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposets of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me.
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signato

Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting C Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

ALONG LOWAR DIKETA TOWNEDS SHUTOSA	的一大大	A) SLZ589P B) FBH 8312G C) SLM 8235X
	1 1 1	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
As I was a	travelling domas lover	Delta Road towayds
Sentoga.	On approching the for	inction of lover Dolla
Road and 7	Telefo Glangal Way. A	valuate, ona the night
Signal to Suis	tch lone 1 Stow dow	1 / 1
enter my la	ne All of a Suddon	mes and was hit or
the vent.	back by this western	Olula The vall 1
I have to see	y-	gra sur
The vehicle	41.1 2661 1.	nd causes this actidat
was velvide	No SLN 2235 X	NA CHARLE FUR HECEOLAS
van vervices	NO SEN AZZS X	/
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.	
12/	The state of the s	1110
		a 05/10/2018
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personal Signature
Date & Time	(if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Name NRICFIN NO. KORAL WALDS
		1 0



Main Office: No. 22, Jalan Klang, Singapore 159419. Tel: 6476 3333 Fax: 6271 5891

Service Centre: Block 1008, Bukit Merah Lane 3. #01-04/06/08/115, Singapore 159722 Tel: (65) 6476 3333 (8 Lines) Fax: (65) 6270 8314 www.mova.com.sg GST Reg. No: M2-0068864-2

Mova Spray Centre

2K Oven Spray Painting System Power-M Automotive Pte Ltd



Specialise in Car Air-con Services, Car Audio & Hi-Fi System. Hilton Car Rental Centre Hilton Auto Trading

Dealing in New/Used Cars, Hire Purchase & Insurance

TP INSURER:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)

MUHAMMAD QUTHAM BIN ABDL MUTALIB

Singapore 0

PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

Claim Type: Policy No:

THIRD PARTY

D17MTMC01002135

Ref. No:

Date of Loss:

Driveable?

05/10/2018

Vehicle Reg. No.: Party At Fault:

SLZ589P UNKNOWN

MUHAMMAD KHIRZAIM BIN ABDUL KARIM

Vehicle Reg. Date:

Nett Item Discount:

21/04/2018

10.00 %

Driver (Insured): Make/Model: Vehicle Colour:

NISSAN NOTE, 1.2 CVT (A)

GREY

Chassis No:

JN1TAAE12Z0980410

Engine No: Odometer:

HR12284700B

0 KM

Paint Type:

Total Loss?

List Item Discount:

30.00 %

NO

6

Est. Duration of Repair (day) Description of Accident/Loss

PLEASE REFER TO REPORT ATTACHED.

Present Location:

MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD (BUKIT MERAH)

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts		2,993.04
Miscellaneous Items		0.00
Labour		2,260.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	5,253.04
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	367.71
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,620.75

This claim is handled by: AH WEI

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 Oct 2018)

Parts:

144

NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT (A) (Catalogue: Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLZ589P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES

marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*

Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1	*REAR BOOT	10.00	0.00	1,345.40FN (X
2	1	*REAR BOOT EMBLEM	10.00	0.00	*89.70 FN NL
3	1	*REAR BOOT LOGO NOTE	10.00	0.00	*93.60 FN ALL
4	1	*REAR TAIL LAMP RH	10.00	0.00	*566.70 FN 1310
5	1	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	10.00	0.00	*74 00 FN A
6	1	*REAR BUMPER	10.00	0.00	*814.00 FN 5CC
7	1	*REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT GARNISH RH	10.00	0.00	195.00 FN X 10
8	1	"REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT RH - CHECK NA	10.00	0.00	Der
9	1	*REAR MUDFLAP RH	10.00	0.00	101,20FN ? 2 NE/
10	10	*REAR MUDFLAP CLIPS	10.00	0.00	*48 00 FN
11	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	10.00	0.00	*48.00 FN / C
12	1	*REAR FENDER RH - REPAIR (	10.00	0.00	-
13	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	0	0.00	*45.00 FS **

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettitemDisc.

Sub Total (S\$) - Nett Item Discount on N Items (SS) 3,320.60 327.56

Total Parts (S\$)

2,993.04

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

#### Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Estimates on Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Amount
Lab	our Items		
1	TO REPAIR REAR TAIL LAMP INNER PANEL RH, REAR FENDER RH, REAR WHEEL HOUSE RH. TO REMOVE & REPLACE ALL ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New	80000 500
2	TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New	1,000.00 600
3	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New	100.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR PARKING SENSORS & CHECK WIRING	New	500040
5	TO REMOVE REAR BOOT MECHANISM, REAR BOOT LOCK & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New	1000060
6	TO REMOVE REAR SIDE TRIM BOARD L + R, SPARE TYRE & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New 10	0 120.00 X V
7	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	8000 KO
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	2,260.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Rasul HP 90010068 4 days PP 12/10/18/01/50 Resy 54 punt

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey celore/after spray painting
To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

ort



Main Office : No. 22, Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159410 Tel: 0476 3333 Fax: 8271 5891

Service Centre : Block 1008, Buildi Merah Lane 3, f01-04/06/08/115, Singspore 159722 Tel: (65) 6476 3333 (8 Lines) Fax: (65) 6270 8314 www.mova.com.sg GST Reg. No: M2-0088684-2 Mova Spray Centre 2K Oven Spray Painting System

Power-M Automotive Pte Ltd Specialise in Car Air-con Services, Car Audio & HI-FI System.



5,253.04

5,620.75

367.71

Hitton Car Rental Centre Hilton Auto Trading Dealing in New/Used Cars, Hire Purchase & Insurance.

JÚRER: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte, Ltd. (HQ)

Singapore 0

This claim is handled by: AH WEI

PARTICULARS OF CLAIM Claim Type: Policy No: Vehicle Reg. No.: Party At Fault: Driver (Insured):	THIRD PARTY D17MTMC01002135 SLZ589P UNKNOWN MUHAMMAD KHIRZAIM BIN ABDUL	Ref. No: Date of Loss; Driveable?	05/10/2018
Make/Model: Vehicle Colour: Engine No:	NISSAN NOTE, 1.2 CVT (A) GREY HR12284700B	Vehicle Reg. Date:	21/04/2018
Odometer:	0 KM	Chassis No:	JN1TAAE12Z0980410
Paint Type:			
List Item Discount:	30.00 %	15	
Total Loss?	NO	Nett Item Discount:	10.00 %
Est. Duration of Repair (day)	6	35	694TEMB
Description of Accident/Loss	PLEASE REFER TO REPORT ATTACH	HED.	
Present Location:	MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD (BUKIT		
COST OF CLAIMS			
arts			Amount
liscellaneous Items abour			2,993.04
aintwork Labour			2,993,04
owing			2,260.00
viiiig			0.00
		Grace Tatal Inc.	0.00
		Gross Total (S\$)	E 252.04

+ GST 7.00% (S\$)

Nett Amount (S\$)

Generaled using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 Oct 2018)

Parts:

NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's Labour

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLZ589P) These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES

marker on the last estimate page Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asteriak \*.

Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%	4Disc	%Depr	Amount a.
1	1		*REAR BOOT		10.00	0.00	1,345,40 FN
2	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM		10.00	0.00	*89.70 FN Me -
3	1		*REAR BOOT LOGO NOTE		10.00	0.00	193.60 FN ACC
4	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP RH		10.00	0.00	*566.70 FN BRO-
5	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH		10.00	0.00	*74.00 FN
6	1		*REAR BUMPER		10.00	0.00	*814.00 FN CCC -
7	1	-	REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT GARNISH RH		10.00	0,00	95.00 TNX
В	1		*REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT RH - CHECK		10.00	0.00	
9	1		*REAR MUDFLAP RH		10,00	0.00	101.20 FN ?
10	10		*REAR MUDFLAP CLIPS		10.00	0.00	*48.00 FN
11	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS		10,00	0.00	*48.00 FN /SE -
12	1		*REAR FENDER RH - REPAIR		10.00	0.00	
13	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT		0	0.00	*45.00 FS /4 -
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett.	N=NettlemDisc,	5585 S. C.			50 (122 505)
				Sub Total (S\$)			3,320.60
				- Nett Item Discount on N Items (S\$)			327.56
				Total Parts (SS)			2,993,04

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. Generated using Morimen e-Claims IEAS

Parts \$ 3180.60 SNitems 453N

Labour \$ 1440 total \$ 4665.60 P/P 4DP4S

#### Estimates on Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

No	timates on Labour Particulars	Lab.Type		Amount
Lab 1	<u>our lights</u> TO REPAIR REAR TAIL LAMP INNER PANEL RH, REAR FENDER RH, REAR WHEEL HOUSE RH. TO REMOVE & REPLACE ALL ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New		800.00 50
2	TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New		1,080.00 60
3	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New		100.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR PARKING SENSORS & CHECK WIRING	New		5000 40
В	TO REMOVE REAR BOOT MECHANISM, REAR BOOT LOCK & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New	-	100.00 60
6	TO REMOVE REAR SIDE TRIM BOARD L + R, SPARE TYRE & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New	100	120,00
7	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New		80.00 KC
	Gross I	abour Cost (S\$)	-11/	2,260.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS		- +	$\neg$

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Resy Sy purt

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following:

   To resurvey before/after spray painting

   To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary Item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

### Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 22 October 2018 3:29 PM

To:

'Tan Yoong Wei'

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: FINALISE SLZ589P

Dear Yoong Wei,

Noted with thanks.

# Kindly send Final invoice and all supporting documents to SOMPO INSURANCE

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Yoong Wei <tanyw@mova.com.sg> Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 3:28 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE SLZ589P

Hi

We accept the offer for part by pat \$4374.54 with 4 working days

Thank you.

Best Regards, Tan Yoong Wei Estimator Mova Automotive Pte Ltd Tel: 6272 3892 Fax: 6270 8314



This message is confidential and is for the use of the intended recipient only. If you have received this message in error, please do not copy, disclose or use its content. We would be grateful if you would notify us by email and delete the original transmission and any attachment from your system. Any attachment to this e-mail may contain software viruses that could damage your computer system. Although we will take reasonable precaution to minimize this risk, we do not accept any liability resulting from software viruses. Please carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachment.

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 9:51 AM To: Tan Yoong Wei; Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: FINALISE SLZ589P

Dear Yoong Wei,

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Finalise cost of repair part by part should be \$4347.54 with 4 working days

Nett Items (less 10%) discount.

Please check and confirm.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Yoong Wei < tanyw@mova.com.sg> Sent: Friday, 19 October 2018 12:24 PM To: Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: FW: FINALISE SLZ589P

Hi rasul,

Please advice whether we can finalise cost of repair part by part \$4665.60 part by part with 4 working days? Thank you.

Best Regards, Tan Yoong Wei Estimator Mova Automotive Pte Ltd Tel: 6272 3892 Fax: 6270 8314



This message is confidential and is for the use of the intended recipient only. If you have received this message in error, please do not copy, disclose or use its content. We would be grateful if you would notify us by email and delete the original transmission and any attachment from your system. Any attachment to this e-mail may contain software viruses that could damage your computer system. Although we will take reasonable precaution to minimize this risk, we do not accept any liability resulting from software viruses. Please carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachment.

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

D17MTMC01002135

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

CS/SMO18018405/R1VD3N2

HR12284700B

413 km

JN1TAAE12Z0980410

Date:

26/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLZ589P

Insured Vehicle

Policy No:

FBH8312G

Date of Loss: 05/10/2018 Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1804345

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SLZ589P

Make & Model:

NISSAN NOTE, 1.2 CVT (A) 21/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey 1198 cc

**Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable):

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65R15

Front Left Side:

Continental 5 mm Continental 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 5 mm Continental 5 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 2,993.04 0.00	Adjuster's 2,907.54 0.00	Difference 85.50 0.00	Diff % 2.86
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,260.00 0.00	1,440.00 0.00	820.00 0.00	36.28
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	5,253.04	4,347.54	905.50	17.24
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	367.71	304.33	63.38	17.24
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,620.75	4,651.87	968.88	17.24

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

Date Inspected:

10/10/2018 Present Location:

12/10/2018 Inspected At:

Mova Automotive Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah) Mova Automotive Pte Ltd (Bukit Merah)

Blk 1008, #01-04/06/08/94, Bukit Merah

Lane 3

Singapore 159722

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Oct 2018)

Parts: 144 NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLZ589P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT	Bent	1,345.40 FN	*1,345.40 FN
2	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM	Necessary	89.70 FN	*89.70 FN
3	1		*REAR BOOT LOGO NOTE	Necessary	93.60 FN	*93.60 FN
4	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP RH	Broken	566.70 FN	*566.70 FN
5	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	Necessary	74.00 FN	*74.00 FN
6	1		*REAR BUMPER	Scratched	814.00 FN	*814.00 FN
7	1		*REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT GARNISH RH	Not Necessary	95.00 FN	*- FN
8	1		*REAR REFLECTOR LIGHT RH - CHECK (NPA)	Not Necessary	1	
9	1		*REAR MUDFLAP RH	Deformed	101.20 FN	*101.20 FN
10	10		*REAR MUDFLAP CLIPS	Necessary	48.00 FN	*48.00 FN
11	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	48.00 FN	*48.00 FN
12	1		*REAR FENDER RH - REPAIR (NPA)	Repair	37.5	1980
13	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. N=NettItemDisc.	-		3,710,000,000
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,320.60	3,225.60
			- Nett Item Discount on N Item	ns 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	327.56	318.06
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,993.04	2,907.54

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
Recommended	Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
abo	our Items			
1	TO REPAIR REAR TAIL LAMP INNER PANEL RH, REAR FENDER RH, REAR WHEEL HOUSE RH. TO REMOVE & REPLACE ALL ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New	800.00	500.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN & REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New	100.00	100.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR PARKING SENSORS & CHECK WIRING	New	60.00	40.00
5	TO REMOVE REAR BOOT MECHANISM, REAR BOOT LOCK & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New	100.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE REAR SIDE TRIM BOARD L + R, SPARE TYRE & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS	New	120.00	100.00
7	TO RUST PROOF ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	80.00	40.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	2,260.00	1,440.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >